FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS 2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Moreno to Engrossed House Bill No. 59 by Representative Moreno

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 3 3, delete "and 306(A)(8)" and insert "R.S. 47:301(4)(f) and (6)(a) and to enact R.S. 4 47:306(A)(8)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." and before "hereby" change "R.S. 47:301(6)(a) is" to 7 "R.S. 47:301(4)(f) and (6)(a) are"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, delete "47:301(4)(m), (6)(d), and (13)(n) and 10 306(A)(8) are" and insert "47:306(A)(8) is"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 13 "(f)(i) Any person, who sells or furnishes any of the services subject
 14 to tax under this Chapter.
- (ii) Any person engaged in collecting the amount required to be paid
 by a transient guest as a condition of occupancy at a residential location as
 provided for in R.S. 47:301(6)(a)(ii).
- 18 * * * *"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 20 Delete page 2 in its entirety and insert the following:

"(6)(a) "Hotel" means and includes any establishment or person
 engaged in the business of furnishing sleeping rooms, cottages, or cabins to
 transient guests, where such establishment consists of six or more sleeping
 rooms, cottages, or cabins at a any of the following:

- 25 (i) <u>A</u> single business location.
- 26 (ii) A residential location, including but not limited to a house,
 27 apartment, condominium, camp, cabin, or other building structure used as a
 28 residence.
- 29 * * * *"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 5, after "dealer" delete the remainder of the line and insert "of a hotel as
 defined in R.S. 47:301(6)(a)(ii) shall also remit the"

4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- 5 On page 3, at the end of line 15, insert "The secretary may require electronic filing as
- 6 provided for in rule."